1
☎   Germany (0 91 87) 10-0  -  USA (847) 827-7600  -  UK (01296) 420336 - www.e-t-a.comIssue F 55
Voltage rating AC 250 V; DC 65 V
Current ratings 0,1...10 A
Typical life 3,000 operations at 1 x IN (low-resistive)
   500 operations at 2 x IN (inductive)
Ambient temperature -20...+60 °C   (T 60)   -4...+140 °F
Insulation co-ordination Rated impulse Pollution

 Current rating range
 0.1...10 A
 1180   -   01  -   1 A ordering example
  Standard current ratings and typical internal resistance values
Current Internal Current Internal
rating (A) resistance (Ω) rating (A) resistance (Ω)
0.1 81
0.2 22
0.25 14
0.3   8.7
0.4   5.5
0.5   3.4
0.6   2.5
0.7   1.7
0.8   1.5
1   0.9
1.5   0.4
  2 0.25
  2.5 0.18
  3 0.11
  3.5 0.08
  4 0.07
  5 ≤ 0.05
  6 ≤ 0.05
  7 ≤ 0.05
  8 ≤ 0.05
10 ≤ 0.05
  Approvals
Authority Voltage rating Current ratings
VDE AC 250 V; DC 65 V 0.1...10 A
CSA, UL AC 250 V; DC 65 V 0.1...10 A
  Internal connection diagram
1
2
☎   Germany (0 91 87) 10-0  -  USA (847) 827-7600  -  UK (01296) 420336 - www.e-t-a.com  Issue F
1
56
1 Terminal block for DIN rail mounting, with screw terminals
up to 6 mm2 cord, width 8.2 mm, dimensions 64x42.5x8.2 mm,
headroom over the upper rail edge with circuit breaker fitted
(OFF position) 84 mm.
Approvals: UL 300 V/ 30 A / AWG 26-8
X 222 233 01
2 Terminal block for DIN rail mounting see item 1., but with
LED DC24V (lighted after tripping); current rating LED 2mA.
X 222 233 02
3 Jumper for potential bridging of several terminal blocks
(10pole, separable, mounting hardware included),
max. current rating 34 A
X 222 232 01
4 Insulation barriers between two circuitries
(packaging quantity 10 pcs)
Y 307 373 01
5 Label for circuit breaker, surface for marking 4.5x5 mm
(packaging quantity 120 pcs)
Y 307 374 01
6 Label for terminal block, surface for marking 8x10 mm
(packaging quantity 10 pcs)
 Y 307 375 01
Thermal Automotive Circuit Breaker 1180-...
  Dimensions